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Are you a Hidden Apprentice? 
 

If you are a student working part time in a trade, you could be a hidden apprentice. 
 

What is Youth Work in Trades? 

The Youth Work in Trades program provides 
graduation credits for hours worked toward an 
apprenticeship under the supervision of a certified 
tradesperson. The program is designed for students 
who are currently working part time in a trade under 
a certified trade person or who know of someone 
who might hire them to work in a trade. 
 
Who is eligible? 

Students in grades 10 to 12 at all North Vancouver 
School District schools. 
 
Benefits 

 Earn a paycheque while still in school 

 Earn up to 16 elective credits  towards graduation 

 Acquire in-demand skills 

 May be eligible for $1,000 Youth Work in Trades 
Award 

 
$1,000 Youth Work in Trades Award 

No application is required; students are 
automatically considered upon completion of the 
following: 

 Register with SkilledTradesBC as a Youth 
Apprentice 

 Graduate with a Grade 12 Dogwood or Adult 
Dogwood diploma 

 Complete WRK 11A, WRK 11B, WRK 12A, and 
WRK 12B 

 Maintain a C+ average or better on grade 12 
courses 

 Report a total of at least 900 hours to 
SkilledTradesBC by January 31 of the school 
year the student turns 19 

 
 

 

 

Who to Contact 

For information about this or other North 
Vancouver School District career program 
opportunities, contact the Career Program Advisor 
at your school. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Learn more 

SkilledTradesBC - Youth Work in Trades  
SkilledTradesBC – Youth Programs 

Argyle  Wayne Shaw wshaw@sd44.ca  

Carson Graham  John Grant jgrant@sd44.ca  

Handsworth  Sheri Johnson sjohnson@sd44.ca  

Mountainside  Dan Mcpherson dmcpherson@sd44.ca  

Mountainside  Lucas King lking@sd44.ca  

Seycove  Andrea Yeo ayeo@sd44.ca  

Sutherland  James Nevison jnevison@sd44.ca  

Windsor  Sian Oliver soliver@sd44.ca  

SkilledTradesBC - Youth Work in Trades 

https://youth.skilledtradesbc.ca/programs/work/ 

 

Youth Work in Trades Program Guide 
https://bit.ly/3w7Yb9I 
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